TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| General Medical Corporation | | 05/28/1997 | CORPORATION: VIRGINIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | McKesson General Medical Corp. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8741 Landmark Road | |
| City: | Richmond | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 23261-7452 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: VIRGINIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 864707 | MEDI-PAK |
| Registration Number: | 1025682 | MEDI-PAK |
| Registration Number: | 1031933 | MEDI-PAK |
| Registration Number: | 1032849 | MEDI-PAK |
| Registration Number: | 1033861 | MEDI-PAK |
| Registration Number: | 1033068 | MEDI-PAK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)983-9369

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 983 8323

Email: nina.steinman@mckesson.com

Nina Steinman Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: One Post Street Address Line 2: Law Department-33

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

TRADEMARK

900040082 **REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0630**

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MEDIPAK CHANGE OF NAME | | |
|--|------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Glenette Babb | | |
| Signature: | /glenette babb/ | | |
| Date: | 01/18/2006 | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=General Medical to McKesson General Medical#page1.tif source=General Medical to McKesson General Medical#page2.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0631

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF GENERAL MEDICAL CORPORATION

ONE

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the corporation) is McKesson General Medical Corp.

TWO

The text of the amendment that was adopted is as follows:

Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to be and read as follows:

"<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the corporation) is McKesson General Medical Corp.

THREE

The foregoing amendment was adopted by the corporation's board of directors acting by unanimous written consent on May 22, 1997.

FOUR

The amendment was adopted by the corporation's sole stock-holder acting by written consent on May 22, 1997.

The undersigned Assistant Secretary is authorized to act on behalf of the corporation and declares that the facts herein stated are true as of May 27, 1997.

GENERAL MEDICAL CORPORATION

Bv:

Corraine E. Peetz

Assistant Secretary

REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0632

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

May 28, 1997

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

McKesson General Medical Corp.
(Formerly GENERAL MEDICAL CORPORATION)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective May 28, 1997 at 10:58 AM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

he as some of

Commissioner

AMENACPT CIS20317 97-05-28-0057

RECORDED: 01/18/2006